169605

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NE	VADA)	
	:	SS.
COUNTY OF E	EUREKA)	

ELWOOD WRIGHT, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is the surviving joint tenant of the property

described and granted in the following Deeds:

1. That certain Deed dated August 3, 1989, and recorded in Book 202 of Official Records, Page 319, File No. 129547, Office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, on September 8, 1989, wherein R. BRUCE RUDDELL and HELEN G. RUDDELL, husband and wife, are the Grantors, and FANNIE F. KOMP, a widow, and ELWOOD WRIGHT, an unmarried man, are the Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the following described real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lot 7, Block 33, of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, as per map recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081. (APN 2-044-09)

TOGETHER with any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

SUBJECT to all prior reservations and restrictions of record, including a reservation of oil, gas and mineral rights reserved in a Deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24 of Deeds, Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

-1-

ROSS P. EARDLEY
ATTORNEY AT LAW
469 IDAHO STREET
ELKO, NEVADA 89801

TELEPHONE (702) 738-4046 - FAX (702) 738-6286

BOOK 3 17 PAGE 3 7 4

2. That certain Deed dated December 5, 1992, and recorded in Book 242 of Official Records, Page 543, File No. 143381, Office of the Eureka County Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, on December 10, 1992, wherein JOSEPH ETZKORN and MARIE ETZKORN, husband and wife, are the Grantors, and FANNIE F. KOMP, a widow, and ELWOOD WRIGHT, an unmarried man, are the Grantees, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, of the following described real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

Lot 2, Block 33, of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, as per map recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081. (APN 2-044-03)

TOGETHER with any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

SUBJECT to all prior reservations, restrictions and easements of record.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

That FANNIE F. KOMP, named as one of the Grantees in the above mentioned Deed, died on October 16, 1997, at Reno, Nevada, and is the same person as FANNIE F. KOMP named in the certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit "A", which Exhibit is hereby referred to and incorporated herein as though set forth in full.

That by reason of the death of FANNIE F. KOMP, the title to the above described property is now vested in ELWOOD WRIGHT, as surviving joint tenant.

DATED: 6 January , 1998.

ELWOOD WRIGHT

STATE OF NEYADA

COUNTY OF bureka; SS.

Signed and sworn to before me on 16

ancasy, 1998, by

ELWOOD WRIGHT.



NOTARY PUBLI

Address:

P.O. Box 211025 Crescent Valley, Nevada 89821

WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

VITAL STATISTICS

STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Ŧ	ROLL 92 IMAGE 93	2200	CERTIFICATE OF I	DEATH		N 100
TYPE	LOCAL FILE NUMBER DECEASED—NAME First	2329 Middle	Lasi	DATE OF DEATH (Month,		TE FILE NUMBER COUNTY OF DEATH
OR PRINT	Fannie	CAR	KOMP	2 October 16	i. 1997	3a Washoe
PERMANENT BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	HOSPITAL OF OTHER	R INSTITUTION—Name ill not either, git		p. or Inst. indicate DOA, Of	
	3b. Reno		Medical Center		npatient Inpatient	4 Female
DECEDENT		100	gin? Specify I jest and if yes. AGE— Birthd			E OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
	indian. etc) (Specify) sp 5. White 6.	ecify Mexican, Cuban, Puent	o Rican, etc. 41 pirtho 7a. 7	y (Years) MOS DAYS 7b.		arch 8, 1923
IF DE L''r	STATE OF BIRTH	CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTR	Y Deceaer: a Education, Specify hi grade completed	ghest MARRIED, NEVER MAR	RIED, SURVIVIN	G SPOUSE (If wife, give maden name)
OCCUPRED A INSTITUTION	(If not U.S.A., name country) Pa. Mississippi	gb. U.S.A.	10 12	(Specify) Widowe	ed 12.	
SEE HANDEDIK REGARDING	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	USUAL OCCUPATION (G)	ve Kind of Work Dane During Most of ed)	KIND OF BUSINESS C	R INDUSTRY	
COMPLETION CF RESIDENCE TENS	13 425-36-1957	*4a.	Store Owner	14b. Groceri	Les	
1	RESIDENCE-STATE COUNT	Ÿ	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	\$T#EET:AND	NUMBER	INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)
ا≁'	15a. Nevada 155. E	ureka	150 Crescent Vall	ey 150722 S	Seventh St.	15e. Yes
	FATHER-NAME First	Migdle	the second secon	AIDEN NAME First	Middle	Last
PARENTS	16.	i W	arren 17.			
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)		MAILING ADDRESS		City or Town, State. Zip)	
	188 Elwood Wright					evada 89821-1025
1	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	RY OR CREMATORY—NAME		ATION City or To	
VI CA DE AN	19a Burial	tes But	rns Memorial Gard	en. 19c.	Elko	Nevada
DISPOSITION	FUNERAL DIRES OF SIGNATURE	FUNERAL LICENSE	DIRECTOR NAME AND ADDRESS ON NUMBER	OF FACILITY		Nevada 89502
· (20a > 20a	200 1	Ross, Bu	rke & Knobel,	2155 Kietzk	e Lane, Reno,
ſ	Z 21a. To the best of my knowledge, c	asth occurred at the time (ca	" of Example 1	22a. On the basis of examination at the time, date and p	lation and/or investigation. lace and due to the cause(in my opinion death occurred s) and manner stated.
	A TO THE DEST OF HIT MANUAGE OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	Mill	THE THE	g (Signature and Title)	(4) HOUR OF	NEATH C
	DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DE		DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day.)		DEATR
ERTIFIER	3 215 10-20-97	21c. 0241		g 225.	22c	CED DEAD (Hour)
324111412H	NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSIC	DAN IF OTHER THAIR CERT	IFIER (Type or First)	S. PHONOUNCED DEAD (MD.	, Day, 11.) PROROUN	CED DEAD (MODI)
	D 216.		······································	22d, ON	22e AT	ICENSE NUMBER
			DING PHYSICHN, MEDICAL EXAMINE			4000
į		eill, M. D.,	50 Kirman Ave.,	KONO, NV. 89 REGISTRAR (Mo., Day, 17) DE	ATH DUE TO COMMUNIC	ARI & DISEASE
CONDITIONS IF ANY	REGISTRAR	has	The state of the s	76.		
WHICH GAVE	24a. (Signatury)	Y ONE CAUSE PEP LINE F	Dep 🚐 Octobe	r 20, 1997		erval between onset and death
IMMEDIATE CAUSE	1 / / /	/				1
STATING THE UNDERLYING			uccle-	\ \ \	· int	erval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A COMSE	DUENCE OF	\	\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.		
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSE	505105 OF				erval between onset and leath
	BUE 10. OH AS A CONSE	JUENCE OF	. \	N _M		
CAUSE OF	(c)	ONE Constitute eservicular	to death but not resulting in the underly:	ng cause given in Part I AUTO	PSY (Specify WA	S CASE REFERRED TO
DEATH	PART II	Orts—conditions contributing	TO DESIRE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	26.1		RONER (Specify Yes or No)
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET., DATE O	FIRSURY (A.G., Day, Yr) FO	UR OF INJURY DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRED	(0	
	OR FENDING INVEST.			1	er jak aktoliker	ang again an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang
	28a.	OF INJURY—At home, farm, s		STREET OR R F.D. N		
/	VS VS	building, etc. (Sp				
- /.	LOE COU. 281.		£0g.			
					No. 1	.16796
		Λ.	•	·		* ************************************
1					and the second of the second o	
		This is to certif	y that the above is a true	and legal copy of th	e certificate on fi	le in this offi <u>ce.</u>
		/ 4	L/15	1.		1 1 1997
	Danie	ıty Registrar:	Jandi D	ud (es	_ Date: DEC	1 1 1997
	Dept	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	NING//AUGN / S	JAMES VALLEY		
		13/1/20	IS ILLEGAL TO ALTER OR COPY T	HIS DOCUMENT		
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR				

PAGE 974
PEOPREED AT THE REDUCENT OF CONCILLY, ALLY
98 JAN 26 AM 8: 48
EUREKA COUNTY HEYADA
M.H. REDALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 11.00

169605

